Documents Rev 1.1 P 1/14 Apr, 2021 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
HTCC-AB02
LoRa Development Board
Documents Rev 1.1 P 2/14 Apr. 2021 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files

Documents Rev 1.1 P 7/14 Apr. 2021 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files
2. Pin Definition
2.1Pin assignment
2.2Pin description
 Header P2
Table 2-2-1 Pin description
No. Name Type Function
1 VS P Power Supply.
2 GND P Ground.
3 VE P Vext.
4 RX2 I/O UART_RX2.
5 TX2 I/O UART_TX2.
6 8 I/O GPIO8, SCL1.
7 9 I/O GPIO9, SDA1.
8 10 I/O GPIO10,OLED_RESET.
Documents Rev 1.1 P 8/14 Apr. 2021 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files
8 SCL I/O OLED_SCL0.
9 SDA I/O OLED_SDA0.
10 11 I/O GPIO11.
11 12 I/O GPIO12.
12 13 I/O GPIO13, RGB.
13 14 I/O GPIO14.
14 RST I RESET.
Header P1
Table 2-2-2 Pin description
No. Name Type Function